SINDH ACT NO.XVII OF 2006

THE NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (AMENDING) ACT, 2006

[27th December, 2006]

An act to amend the N.E.D. University of Engineering and Technology Act, 1977.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the N.E.D. University of **Preamble.** Engineering and Technology Act, 1977, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (I) This Act may be called the N.E.D. University of **Short title and** Engineering and Technology (Amending) Act, 2006. **commencement.**
 - (2) It shall come Into force at once.
- 2. In the N.E.D. University of Engineering and Technology Amendment of Act, 1977, in Section 15, in sub-section (1), in clause (xii), the full the Section 15 of stop at the end shall replaced by the semi colon and the word the Sindh Act "and", and thereafter the following new clause shall be No.III of 1977. added:-
 - "(xiii) one representative of the Husein Ebrahim Foundation.".